Thermo Scientific Model 5028i
Continuous particulate monitor
Datasheet | DS1533
Features
•	 U.S. EPA Approved PM-10
(EQPM1102-150) and PM-2.5
(EQPM0609-183) equivalent monitor
•	 Continuous, non-stepwise

Thermo Scientific™ Model 5028i
continuous particulate monitor
Ordering information
Model 5028i
Choose from the following configurations/options to customize your own
Model 5028i
1. Voltage options
A = 110 VAC 50/60 Hz (standard)
B = 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
D = 220 VAC 50/60 Hz (China)
2. Tube options
H = Extended tube assembly
(6 ft and 4 ft) w/2 fittings
N = No extended tube assembly
T = Tripod (6 ft and 4 ft)
B = Tripod & extended tube assembly
(6 ft and 4 ft) w/2 fittings
C = Extended tube assembly
(10 ft and 8 ft) w/2 fittings
D = Tripod & extended tube assembly
(10 ft and 8 ft) w/2 fittings
3. Inlet A options
E = PM-10 US EPA
V = VSCC inlet combo (PM-10 USEPA,
1st stage w/PM-2.5 VSCC)
P = TE inlet combo PM-10 US EPA
1st stage w/TE 2.5C US EPA
X* = Thermo Fisher inlet combo PM-10 US EPA
1st stage w/PM-2.5 TF
N = No inlet
4. Inlet B options
E = PM-10 US EPA
V = VSCC inlet combo (PM-10 USEPA,
1st stage w/PM-2.5 VSCC)
P = TE inlet combo PM-10 US EPA
1st stage w/TE 2.5C US EPA
X* = Thermo Fisher inlet combo PM-10 US EPA
1st stage w/PM-2.5 TF
N = No inlet
5. Optional I/O
A = None (standard)
C = I/O expansion board (4-20mA outputs –
6 channels, 0-10V inputs – 8 channels)
*X is not US EPA approved and hence recommended for research use only.
 Learn more at thermofisher.com/5028i
© 2017, 2025 Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the property of Thermo Fisher Scientific
and its subsidiaries unless otherwise specified. EPM-DS1533-EN 9/25
Thermo Scientific Model 5028i
continuous particulate monitor
Specifications
Source Carbon-14, < 3.7 MBq (<100 μCi)
Measurement range 0 to 0.1 mg/m³, 1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 5.0, 10.0 mg/m³; 0 to 100,
1,000, 2,000, 3,000, 5,000, 10,000 ug/m³
Minimum detection limit < 4 μg/m³ (1 hour) @ 2σ; < 1 μg/m³ (24-hour) @ 2σ
Resolution 0.1 µg/m³
Precision ± 3.0 μg/m³ < 80 μg/m³; 4-5 μg/m³ > 80 μg/m³
(24-hour)
RMS precision PM2.5 < 5%, PM10 < 5% (24-hour)
Accuracy
(mass measurement) ± 5% using NIST-traceable mass foil set
Air flow rate 1 m³/h (16.67L/min) measured across an
internal subsonic orifice
Sample flow precision ± 2% of measured value
Sample flow accuracy <5% of measured value
Mass concentration 60 to 3,600 seconds and 24-hour
Data output rate Every 1 second
Operating temperature
The temperature of the sampled air may vary between
-30 and 45°C. The 5028i units must be weather
protected within the range of 4°C to 50°C
An optional Complete Outdoor Enclosure provides